

05-20-2002 192094902



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	\
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-14-02 Allegria Software, Inc.: Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: netGuru, Inc. Internal Address: 22700 Savi Ranch Parkway Street Address: City:Yorba Lindatate: CA Zip:92887 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Acquisition Execution Date: March 27, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Clara Young	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 22700 Savi Ranch Parkway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:Yorba LindaState: CA Zip: 92887	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clara Toung Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/20/2002 GTOH11 00000151 76011761

01 RC:481 40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0411

Assignment

Allegria Software, Inc., (Assignor) of 21076 Bake Parkway, Irvine, California 92630, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Rogistration No. 76/011761 dated January 16, 2002. NetGuru, Inc., (Assignee) of 22700 Savi Ranch Parkway, Yorba Linda, California 92887, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and considerable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration.

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

Konshik Sutts
Signature of Assignor

President / CTO
Title of Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0412